

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION NO. 8432 of 2022**

=====

JIGNESHBHAI JITENDRABHAI PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MOHIT P PATHAK(7344) for the Applicant(s) No. 1

for the Respondent(s) No. 2

MR.MANAN MEHTA APP for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ILESH J. VORA**

Date : 05/05/2022**ORAL ORDER**

[1] Heard learned advocate for the applicant and learned APP for the respondent – State.

[2] The applicant seeks quashment of FIR registered before Satellite Police Station, Ahmedabad City for the offence punishable under Sections 323, 294(b) & 506(1) of the Indian Penal Code.

[3] It is an admitted fact that the alleged incident, cross FIR has been filed by the applicant herein and as he received fracture injuries upon his right hand. In that view of the matter, let **Notice** be issued returnable on **29.09.2022**. Learned APP waives service of notice for and on behalf of respondent – State.

[4] Till the next date, there shall be no coercive

steps against the applicants herein. However, the investigation may continue and the applicant herein shall cooperate with the investigation.

Direct service is permitted.

(ILESH J. VORA,J)

Manoj