

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 8432 of 2022

=====

JIGNESHBHAI JITENDRABHAI PATEL
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MOHIT P PATHAK(7344) for the Applicant(s) No. 1
MR DAXESH T DAVE(248) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MRS. JUSTICE M. K. THAKKER

Date : 23/03/2026

ORAL ORDER

The matter shall be relisted tomorrow i.e. on 24.03.2026.
Learned APP is directed to see that the complainant is
remained present before this Court.

M.M.MIRZA

(M. K. THAKKER,J)